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Director of Graduate 
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Bowling Green State 
University School of Communication Studies Ph.D. in Communication Studies C, M Lara Martin Lengel lengell@bgsu.edu, Joshua Atkinson jatkins@bgsu.edu (419)372-8349

Track in Health Communication East Hall
Bowling Green, OH 43403-0237

Department of Communication Ph.D. in Communication C Gary Kreps gkreps@gmu.edu Carl Botan cbotan@gmu.edu Communication Department-MS 3D6
Track in Health Communication 4400 University Dr.

George Mason University
Fairfax, VA 22030-4444

Kent State University School of Communication Studies Ph.D. in Communication Studies C, M Paul Haridakis pharidak@kent.edu Mei-Chen Lin mlin@kent.edu School of Communication Studies

College of Communication and Information Track in Health Communication College of Communication and Information
P.O. Box 5190
Kent, OH 44242-0001

Michigan State 
University

College of Communication Arts and 
Sciences Ph.D in Communication C, M Charles Atkin atkin@msu.edu Ronald Tamborini tamborin@msu.edu Department of Communication

Michigan State University
Emphasis in Health Communication 473 Comm Arts Building

East Lansing, MI 48824-1212

Ph.D. in Mass Media Stephen Lacy slacy@msu.edu Robert LaRose larose@msu.edu Mass Media Ph.D Program
Michigan State University

Lucinda Davenport ludavenp@msu.edu 287 Communication Arts & Sciences Bldg
E. Lansing, MI  48824

North Carolina State 
University College of Humanities and Social Sciences

Ph.D in Communication, Rhetoric and 
Digital Media Kenneth Zagacki kszagack@ncsu.edu Stephen Crofts Wiley steve_wiley@ncsu.edu Department of Communication

Department of Communication
Track in Environmental, Safety, and 
Health Communication Box 8104 Winston Hall 201

Department of English Raleigh, NC, 27695-8104
(919) 515-9736

Ohio State University School of Communication Ph.D. in Communication C, M Carroll Glynn glynn.14@osu.edu Lance Holbert holbert.27@osu.edu Graduate Program Office
School of Communication

Health Communication and Social 
Influence track

3168 Derby Hall

154 N. Oval Mall
Columbus, OH 43210

Ohio University College of Communication School of Communication Studies
School of Communication Studies Ph.D. in Communication Studies C, R, M Jerry L. Miller (Interim) Jerry.Miller.1@ohio.edu Benjamin Bates batesb@ohio.edu Lasher Hall

Track in Health Communication Ohio University
Athens, OH 45701

George Mason University

Appendix H: Doctoral Programs with Speciality in Health Communication
Doctoral Programs in Communication,  SEPTEMBER 2011 (Updated by NCA) 
A complete listing of doctoral programs for the Communication Disciplines in the United States (originally prepared for 
the NRC Survey) 
See comments at the top of each column for explanatory notes 
Send corrections or changes to Betsy Bach (bbach@natcom.org) 
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URL Department Email

http://www.bgsu.edu/departments/commst/GradPrograms.htm

http://communication.gmu.edu/

http://dept.kent.edu/comm/html/graduate.htm comm@kent.edu

http://cas.msu.edu/programs/doctoral.html

http://jrn.msu.edu/programs/doctoral.html

http://communication.chass.ncsu.edu/ crdm_phd@ncsu.edu

http://www.comm.ohio-state.edu/home.html

http://www.coms.ohiou.edu/ comsgrad@ohio.edu

        

http://www.bgsu.edu/departments/commst/GradPrograms.htm
http://communication.gmu.edu/
http://dept.kent.edu/comm/html/graduate.htm
mailto:comm@kent.edu
http://cas.msu.edu/programs/doctoral.html
http://jrn.msu.edu/programs/doctoral.html
http://communication.chass.ncsu.edu/
mailto:crdm_phd@ncsu.edu
http://www.comm.ohio-state.edu/home.html
http://www.coms.ohiou.edu/
mailto:comsgrad@ohio.edu
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E.W. Scripps School of Journalism

Ph. D in Mass Communication (0ffered 
joint with the School of 
Telecommunications): Options Ph.D in 
Mass Communication-Journalism or Ph.D 
in Mass Communication-Technology and 
Policy Robert Stewart stewartr@ohio.edu Michael Sweeney sweenem3@ohio.edu

E.W. Scripps School of Journalism

Ohio University
Park Place & Court Street

Pennsylvania State 
University Dept. of Communication Arts and Sciences

Ph.D. in Communication Arts and 
Sciences C, R, M John Gastil jwg22@psu.edu Kirt Wilson kirtwilson@psu.edu

Dept. of Communication Arts and Sciences  

Track in Communication Sciences which 
includes Health Communication

234 Sparks Building

University Park, PA 16802

College of Communications Ph.D in Mass Communications Doug Anderson daa7@psu.edu Marie Hardin mch208@psu.edu College of Communications
201 Carnegie Building
University Park, PA 16802

Purdue University C, R, M
College of Liberal Arts Ph.D in Communication Howard Sypher hsypher@purdue.edu Stacey Connaughton sconnaug@purdue.edu Department of Communication, Beering 2114

Track in Health Communication

Dept. of Communication
Ph.D in Communication and Philosophy 
(joint) 100 North University Street

West Lafayette, IN 47907-2098
Rutgers University School of Communication and Information Ph.D in Communication, Information, C, M James Katz j.k@rutgers.edu Craig R. Scott crscott@rutgers.edu Department of Communication, SC&I

Rutgers, the State University of New Jersey
Center for Communication and Health 4 Huntington Street

New Brunswick, NJ   08901-1071
SUNY - Albany Department of Communication Ph.D. in Communication C Jeanette Altarriba Ja087@albany.edu Tim Stephen commdgs@albany.edu Department of Communication

University at Albany
Substantive area in Health 
Communication 1400 Washington Ave.

Albany, NY 12222
SUNY - Buffalo Department of Communication Ph.D. in Communication C, M Tom Feeley thfeeley@buffalo.edu Arun Vishwanath avishy@buffalo.edu 359 Baldy Hall

Health Communication area of focus Buffalo, NY 14260-1020
Texas A&M Univeristy College of Liberal Arts Ph.D.in Communication C, R Jim Aune jaune@tamu.edu J. Kevin Barge kbarge@tamu.edu Department of Communication

Department of Communication Track in Health Communication Texas A&M University
College Station, TX 77843-4234

University of Georgia Department of Communication Studies Ph.D. in Speech Communication C, R, M Barb Biesecker bbieseck@uga.edu Jennifer Samp jasamp@uga.edu Department of Speech Communication
The University of Georgia

Program in Interpersonal and Health 
Communication 110 Terrell Hall

Athens, GA 30602-1725
Grady College of Journalism and Mass 
Communication Ph. D in Mass Communication E. Culpepper Clark cully@uga.edu Jeff Springston jspring@uga.edu University of Georgia

Journalism Building at Baldwin St. on Sanford Dr.
Athens, Georgia 30602-3018

mailto:stewartr@ohio.edu
mailto:sweenem3@ohio.edu
mailto:jwg22@psu.edu
mailto:kirtwilson@psu.edu
mailto:daa7@psu.edu
mailto:mch208@psu.edu
mailto:hsypher@purdue.edu
mailto:sconnaug@purdue.edu
mailto:j.k@rutgers.edu
mailto:crscott@rutgers.edu
mailto:Ja087@albany.edu
mailto:commdgs@albany.edu
mailto:thfeeley@buffalo.edu
mailto:avishy@buffalo.edu
mailto:jaune@tamu.edu
mailto:kbarge@tamu.edu
mailto:bbieseck@uga.edu
mailto:jasamp@uga.edu
mailto:cully@uga.edu
mailto:jspring@uga.edu
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http://scrippsjschool.org

http://cas.la.psu.edu

http://comm.psu.edu/graduate/ph.d-programs-in-mass-
communications 

http://www.cla.purdue.edu/communication/Graduate/index.html

http://www.comminfo.rutgers.edu/phd

http://www.albany.edu/communication

http://www.communication.buffalo.edu/graduate rfg@buffalo.edu

http://www.tamu.edu/comm

http://graduate.gradsch.uga.edu/bulletin/bulletin/contacts/contacts_ma
in.htm

http://www.grady.uga.edu/graduatestudies/

http://scrippsjschool.org/
http://cas.la.psu.edu/
http://comm.psu.edu/graduate/ph.d-programs-in-mass-communications
http://comm.psu.edu/graduate/ph.d-programs-in-mass-communications
http://www.cla.purdue.edu/communication/Graduate/index.html
http://www.comminfo.rutgers.edu/phd
http://www.albany.edu/communication
http://www.communication.buffalo.edu/graduate
mailto:rfg@buffalo.edu
http://www.tamu.edu/comm
http://graduate.gradsch.uga.edu/bulletin/bulletin/contacts/contacts_main.htm
http://graduate.gradsch.uga.edu/bulletin/bulletin/contacts/contacts_main.htm
http://www.grady.uga.edu/graduatestudies/
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University of Illinois, 
Urbana-Champaign College of Media Ph.D. in Communications and Media C, R, M Angharad Valdivia valdivia@illinois.edu John Nerone jnerone@illinois.edu University of Illinois

Institute of Communications Research Institute of Communications Research 
228 Gregory Hall
810 South Wright Street
Urbana, IL 61801

College of Liberal Arts and Sciences Ph.D. in Communication C, R, M David Tewksbury tewksbur@illinois.edu Cara Finnegan caraf@illinois.edu University of Illinois
Department of Communication Track in Communication and Health Department of Communication

1207 W. Oregon St.
MC-456
Urbana, IL 61801
Phone: (217) 333-1855

University of Kentucky
College of Communications and 
Information Studies Ph.D. in Communication   C, R, M Laura Stafford laura.stafford@uky.edu Timothy Sellnow Tim.Sellnow@uky.edu College of Communication and Information Studies

105 Grehan Building
Health Communication Certificate University of Kentucky

Lexington, KY 40506-0042
University of Maryland-
College Park Department of Communication Ph.D in Communication C, R, M Elizabeth Toth eltoth@umd.edu Robert Gaines gaines@rhetorica.net Director of Graduate Studies

Research area in Health Communication University of Maryland
2130 Skinner Building
College Park, MD 20742-7635

Philip Merrill College of Journalism
Ph.D.in Journalism and Public 
Communication Kevin Klose kklose@jmail.umd.edu Kathy McAdams kmcadams@jmail.umd.edu Office of Graduate Studies

1117 Journalism Building
College Park, MD 20742-7111

University of Miami School of Communication Ph.D. in Communiction C, M Diane Millette millette@miami.edu Michael Beatty mbeatty@miami.edu School of Communication
Area of specialization in health 
communication University of Miami

Wolfson Communication Building
Coral Gables, FL 33124

University of New 
Mexico College of Arts and Sciences Ph.D in Communication C, R, M Glenda R. Balas gbalas@unm.edu Karen Foss kfoss@unm.edu 

University of New Mexico

Department of Communication and 
Journalism

Culture and Health Communication area 
of study Pam Lutgen-Sandvik plutgen@unm.edu

Department of Communication & Journalism

C&J Building 115, Room 235
 Albuquerque, NM 87131 

University of Oklahoma College of Arts and Sciences Ph.D. in Communication C Michael Kramer mkramer@ou.edu Amy Johnson amyjj@ou.edu
Department of Communication

Department of Communication Track in Health Communication University of Oklahoma
610 Elm Avenue
Norman, OK 73019 

University of 
Pennslyvania Annenberg School for Communication Ph.D. in Communication C, M Katherine Sender ksender@asc.upenn.edu Joanne Murray jmurray@asc.upenn.edu Annenberg School of Communication

Track in Health Communication Unviversity of Pennsylvania

mailto:valdivia@illinois.edu
mailto:jnerone@illinois.edu
mailto:tewksbur@illinois.edu
mailto:caraf@illinois.edu
mailto:laura.stafford@uky.edu
mailto:Tim.Sellnow@uky.edu
mailto:eltoth@umd.edu
mailto:gaines@rhetorica.net
mailto:kklose@jmail.umd.edu
mailto:jourgrad@deans.umd.edu
mailto:millette@miami.edu
mailto:mbeatty@miami.edu
mailto:gbalas@unm.edu
mailto:kfoss@unm.edu
mailto:plutgen@unm.edu
mailto:mkramer@ou.edu
mailto:amyjj@ou.edu
mailto:ksender@asc.upenn.edu
mailto:jmurray@asc.upenn.edu
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http://www.media.illinois.edu/icr/ icr@uiuc.edu 

http://communication.illinois.edu communication@illinois.edu

http://www.uky.edu/CommInfoStudies/GRAD/welcome.html

http://www.comm.umd.edu

http://www.gradschool.umd.edu/catalog/programs/JOUR.html

http://www.miami.edu/com/

http://www.unm.edu/~cjdept/

http://www.ou.edu/cas/deptcomm/

http://www.asc.upenn.edu admissions@asc.upenn.edu

http://www.media.illinois.edu/icr/
mailto:icr@uiuc.edu 
http://communication.illinois.edu/
mailto:communication@illinois.edu
http://www.uky.edu/CommInfoStudies/GRAD/welcome.html
http://www.comm.umd.edu/
http://www.gradschool.umd.edu/catalog/programs/JOUR.html
http://www.miami.edu/com/
http://www.unm.edu/~cjdept/
http://www.ou.edu/cas/deptcomm/
http://www.asc.upenn.edu/
mailto:admissions@asc.upenn.edu
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3620 Walnut St.
University of Southern 
California Annenberg School for Communication Ph.D. in Communication C, R, M G. Thomas Goodnight gtg@usc.edu G. Thomas Goodnight gtg@usc.edu Annenberg School of Communication

University of Southern California
Health Communication and Social 
Dynamics area of study 3502 Wyatt Way

Los Angeles, CA 90089-0281
Washington State 
University

Edward R. Murrow College of 
Communication Ph.D. in Communication C, R, M Lawrence Pintak brabb@wsu.edu Prabu David prabu.david@wsu.edu

Washington State University

Track in Media, Health, and Social 
Issues Edward R. Murrow School of Communication

226 Murrow Hall, PO Box 642520
Pullman, WA, 99164-2520

mailto:gtg@usc.edu
mailto:gtg@usc.edu
mailto:brabb@wsu.edu
mailto:prabu.david@wsu.edu
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http://ascweb.usc.edu/asc.php?pageID=8

http://communication.wsu.edu communication@wsu.edu

http://ascweb.usc.edu/asc.php?pageID=8
http://communication.wsu.edu/
mailto:communication@wsu.edu

	Doctoral Programs

